507352796 06/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7399717

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-------------------------|---------------|---|-----------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | АТА | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| TOYOTA MOTOR NORT | H AMER | ICA, INC. | 05/17/2022 | |
| | Τ Α | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | 1 | A JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA | | |
| Street Address: | 1, TOYOTA-CHO | | | |
| Internal Address: | TOYOTA-SHI | | | |
| City: | AICHI-KEN | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | | |
| Postal Code: | 471-8571 | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Patent Number: | 1 | 1308800 | | |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Fax Number: | • | 366)415-0983 | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s | | |
| | | 729491310 | | |
| | | nzarinelli@proactivepatents.com | inelli@proactivepatents.com | |
| Correspondent Name: PRC | | ROACTIVE PATENTS LAW FIRM F | PLLC | |
| | | 300 I STREET NW | | |
| Address Line 2: | | SUITE 400E | | |
| Address Line 4: | V | VASHINGTON, D.C. 75013 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | IP-A-4165 | IP-A-4165 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | RAFFI GOSTANIAN | RAFFI GOSTANIAN | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Raffi Gostanian/ | /Raffi Gostanian/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 06/24/2022 | | |
| Fotal Attachments: 1 | | 1 | | |
| | | | | |
| ource=IP-A-4165 Execute | ed Assign | ment to TJKK#page1.tif | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, **TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA, INC.**, a corporation of California, with a place of business at 6565 Headquarters Drive, W1-3C, Plano, TX 75024, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. **16/705,212**, entitled TRANSPORT IMPACT REPORTING BASED ON SOUND LEVELS, for which an application for United States Patent was filed on December 5, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, **TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA**, a business of Japan, with a place of business at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan 471-8571 hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application, and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and any reissues thereof, to said Assignee, it successors and assigns; and said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and said Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

TOYOTA MOTOX NORTH AMERICA, INC. Name:

Frederick W. Mau, II Intellectual Property Counsel Title:

Date: May 17, 2022

RECORDED: 06/24/2022